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THE 2021 MSSA STATE TEAMS

based on 2020 Averages

First Team

Bill Spurlock
Kevin Hess
Micah Gibbons
Josh Beard

Bill McCaulley

First Team

Bill McCaulley
Bill Spurlock
Mark Presnell
Josh Beard

Micah Gibbons

Average

98.81

98.00

97.90

97.49

97.08

Average

97.66

97.62

97.60

97.38

96.40

12 GAUGE

Second Team

Mark Presnell

Brian Waterworth

Keith Haley
Don Beard

Tim Ripperger

20 GAUGE
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Second Team

Kevin Hess
Don Beard

Tim Ripperger

Brian Waterworth

Rob Armstrong

Average

Average

97.14

97.00

95.37

94.81

94.77

96.00

96.00

94.62

94.57

94.48



First Team

Kevin Hess
Josh Beard
Micah Gibbons
Bill Spurlock

Mark Presnell

First Team

Bill McCaulley
Micah Gibbons
Bill Spurlock
Mark Presnell

Josh Beard

Average

96.75

96.41

96.10

95.62

95.44

Average

94.00

94.00

93.92

93.89

93.27
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28 GAUGE

410
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Second Team

Brian Waterworth

Bill McCaulley

Don Beard

Mason McCaulley

Tim Ripperger

BORE

Second Team

Keith Haley
Don Beard

Jeff Nichols

Brian Waterworth

Rob Gyngard

Average

95.13

94.76

9417

93.52

93.38

Average

91.25

90.40

90.29

90.29

90.27
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DOUBLES

First Team Average Second Team Average

Micah Gibbons 94.50 Bill Spurlock 93.33
Josh Beard 94.13 Bill McCaulley 91.13
Kevin Hess 94.00 Pete Wann 89.67
Jeff Nichols 93.56 Don Beard 89.33
Brian Waterworth 94 .43 Ella Kurrus 89.00

HOA

First Team Average Second Team Average

Bill Spurlock 96.49 Kevin Hess 95.39
Josh Beard 96.14 Brian Waterworth 94.25
Micah Gibbons 96.10 Don Beard 93.85
Mark Presnell 96.02 Tim Ripperger 92.77
Bill McCaulley 95.90 Rob Armstrong 92.71
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HAA

First Team Average Second Team Average

Bill Spurlock 95.860 Mark Presnell 94.598
Micah Gibbons 95.780 Brian Waterworth 94.084
Josh Beard 95.736 Don Beard 92.942
Kevin Hess 95.110 Keith Haley 91.464
Bill McCaulley 94.846 Tim Ripperger 94.416
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